THE SENATE
OF THE
TWENTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE
STATE OF HAWAI'I
REGULAR SESSION OF 2011

TENTH DAY

FEBRUARY 3, 2011-THURSDAY-11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

Roll Call

ORDER OF BUSINESS

Approval of the Journal

Introductions

1. Messages from the Governor: Nos. 104-122

MEASURE

G.M. No. 104

G.M. No. 105

G.M. No. 106

TITLE

Dated January 12, 2011, transmitting the Report
on the Expenditures for Chronic Disease
Management and Control, prepared by the
Department of Health pursuant to Act 162,
Section 24, SLH 2009.

Dated January 12, 2011, transmitting the
Sanitation Branch Annual Audit for Fiscal Year
2010, prepared by the Department of Health
pursuant to Chapter 321-27.5, HRS.

Dated January 12, 2011, transmitting the 2010
Annual Report for the Domestic Violence and
Sexual Assault Special Fund, prepared by the
Department of Health, Maternal and Child Health
Branch, pursuant to Section 321-1.3, HRS.

REFERRAL

FILE

FILE

FILE


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2011/Bills/GM104_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2011/Bills/GM105_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2011/Bills/GM106_.pdf
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G.M. No. 107 Dated January 12, 2011, transmitting the 2010 FILE
Annual Report on Initiatives and Improvements
in Kalaupapa Settlement, prepared by the
Department of Health pursuant to Section 326-
25.5, HRS.

G.M. No. 108 Dated January 12, 2011, transmitting the 2010 FILE
Annual Report on Solid Waste Management,
prepared by the Department of Health, Office of
Solid Waste Management, pursuant to Section
342G-15, HRS.

G.M. No. 109 Dated January 12, 2011, transmitting the 2010 FILE
Annual Financial Report for the Newborn
Metabolic Screening Special Fund, prepared by
the Department of Health, Newborn Metabolic
Screening Program, pursuant to Section 321-291,
HRS.

G.M. No. 110 Dated January 12, 2011, transmitting the Report FILE
on Expenditures of the Special Fund to Support
the Provision of the Early Intervention Program,
prepared by the Department of Health, Early
Intervention Section, pursuant to Act 162, SLH
2009.

G.M. No. 111 Dated January 12, 2011, transmitting a Report on FILE
the Primary Care Incentive Program, prepared by
the Department of Health pursuant to Section
321-1.5(6), HRS.

G.M. No. 112 Dated January 12, 2011, transmitting the 2009- FILE
2010 Annual Report of the Disability and
Communication Access Board, prepared by the
Department of Health pursuant to Section 348-4,
HRS.

G.M. No. 113 Dated January 12, 2011, transmitting a Report on FILE
Individuals with Developmental Disabilities or
Mental Retardation Waiting for Services and
Supports, prepared by the Department of Health
pursuant to Chapter 333F, Section 6, HRS.


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2011/Bills/GM107_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2011/Bills/GM108_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2011/Bills/GM109_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2011/Bills/GM110_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2011/Bills/GM111_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2011/Bills/GM112_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2011/Bills/GM113_.pdf
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G.M. No. 114 Dated January 12, 2011, transmitting a Report on FILE
the Status of the Environmental Health Education
Fund, prepared by the Department of Health
pursuant to Chapter 321-27, HRS.

G.M. No. 115 Dated January 12, 2011, transmitting a Report on FILE
Funds Appropriated to Automate the Marriage
Registration System, prepared by the Department
of Health pursuant to Act 180, Section 34, SLH
2010.

G.M. No. 116 Dated January 12, 2011, transmitting the Annual FILE
Report on the Activities Under the Neurotrauma
Special Fund, prepared by the Department of
Health pursuant to Chapter 321H-4, HRS.

G.M. No. 117 Dated January 12, 2011, transmitting the 2009- FILE
2010 Annual Report, prepared by the Department
of Health, Alcohol and Drug Abuse Division,
pursuant to Section 321-195, HRS.

G.M. No. 118 Dated January 12, 2011, transmitting the 2010 FILE
Annual Report, prepared by the Department of
Health, Executive Office on Aging, pursuant to
Section 349-5(b)(2), HRS.

G.M. No. 119 Dated January 12, 2011, transmitting the FILE
Environmental Response and Planning
Community Knowledge Report, prepared by the
Department of Health, pursuant to Chapters 128D
and 128E, HRS.

G.M. No. 120 Dated January 18, 2011, transmitting a Report FILE
Relating to Early Education, prepared by the
Department of Education pursuant to Act 183,
SLH 2010.

G.M. No. 121 Dated January 18, 2011, transmitting a Report FILE
Relating to Early Learning, prepared by the
Department of Education pursuant to Act 14,
SLH 2008, Special Session.


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2011/Bills/GM114_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2011/Bills/GM115_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2011/Bills/GM116_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2011/Bills/GM117_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2011/Bills/GM118_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2011/Bills/GM119_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2011/Bills/GM120_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2011/Bills/GM121_.pdf
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G.M. No. 122 Dated January 19, 2011, transmitting a Report on FILE
the Emergency Appropriation for Natural
Disasters, prepared by Hawaii State Civil Defense
pursuant to Act 78, SLH 2007, and Act 76, SLH
20009.

2. Departmental Communications: None
3. House Communications: None

4. Senate Communications: None

5. Judiciary Communications: None
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6. Referrals and Re-Referrals

RE-REFERRALS FOR THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 3, 2011

MEASURE TITLE RE-REFERRAL
S.B. 1272 RELATING TO INSURANCE. CPN, WAM
(Insurance; Risk-Based Capital.) (CPN/HTH,

WAM)

7. Miscellaneous Communications: None
8. Muiscellaneous Business
9. Announcements
e Committee Hearing Schedule:
COMMITTEE DATE & TIME ROOM

HMS 2/3/2011 1:15 PM 016
WLH 2/3/2011 1:15 PM 225



http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2011/Bills/GM122_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2011/Bills/SB1272_.pdf
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AGL
CPN/ENE
ENE
ENE/CPN
PGM

ENE
PGM/WLH
WLH/PGM
CPN

CPN

DL
EDT/EDU
EDU/EDT
EDT

EDU

EDT
EDU/HTH
HTH/EDU
HTH/JDL
IDL/HTH
HTH/PGM
HTH
CPN/TIA
EDT

EDU
EDU/HMS
TIA/CPN
TIA
EDT/JDL
HWN
CPN/EDT
EDT/CPN
EDT/CPN/IDL
CPN/JDL
HMS/PGM
WLH
WLH/AGL
CPN/HMS
HMS/CPN
HMS
HMS/WLH
WLH/HMS
EDT/ENE
ENE/EDT

2/3/2011 2:45 PM
2/3/2011 2:45 PM
2/3/2011 2:45 PM
2/3/2011 2:45 PM
2/3/2011 2:45 PM
2/3/2011 3:30 PM
2/3/2011 3:30 PM
2/3/2011 3:30 PM
2/4/2011 9:00 AM
2/4/2011 10:00 AM
2/4/2011 10:00 AM
2/4/2011 1:15 PM
2/4/2011 1:15 PM
2/4/2011 2:00 PM
2/4/2011 2:00 PM
2/4/2011 2:30 PM
2/4/2011 2:45 PM
2/4/2011 2:45 PM
2/4/2011 3:00 PM
2/4/2011 3:00 PM
2/4/2011 3:45 PM
2/4/2011 4:00 PM
2/7/2011 1:15 PM
2/7/2011 1:15 PM
2/7/2011 1:15 PM
2/7/2011 1:15 PM
2/7/2011 1:15 PM
2/7/2011 1:20 PM
2/7/2011 2:30 PM
2/7/2011 2:45 PM
2/8/2011 8:30 AM
2/8/2011 8:30 AM
2/8/2011 9:00 AM
2/8/2011 9:15 AM
2/8/2011 1:15 PM
2/8/2011 1:15 PM
2/8/2011 1:15 PM
2/8/2011 1:30 PM
2/8/2011 1:30 PM
2/8/2011 2:00 PM
2/8/2011 2:30 PM
2/8/2011 2:30 PM
2/8/2011 2:45 PM
2/8/2011 2:45 PM

229
225
225
225
224
225
224
224
229
229
016
016
016
016
225
016
225
225
229
229
229
229
224
016
225
225
224
224
016
224
229
229
229
229
016
225
225
016
016
016
016
016
225
225
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HTH/PGM
PGM
PGM/HTH
PGM

CPN

EDT
EDU/PGM
PGM/EDU
HWN
CPN/HTH
HTH/CPN
HMS/HTH
HTH/HMS
TSM/HWN
TSM

HMS
TSM/WLH

PGM/EDT/TSM

EDT/PGM
PGM/EDT
CPN
EDU

EDT/PGM/WLH

PGM/EDT
WLH
HTH

DL

DL

e Senate Session will convene at 11:30 a.m. on Friday, February 4, 2011.

10. Adjournment

2/8/2011 2:45 PM
2/8/2011 2:45 PM
2/8/2011 2:45 PM
2/8/2011 3:15 PM
2/9/2011 8:30 AM
2/9/2011 1:15 PM
2/9/2011 1:15 PM
2/9/2011 1:15 PM
2/9/2011 2:45 PM
2/10/2011 8:30 AM
2/10/2011 8:30 AM
2/10/2011 1:15 PM
2/10/2011 1:15 PM
2/10/2011 1:15 PM
2/10/2011 1:20 PM
2/10/2011 1:45 PM
2/10/2011 2:30 PM
2/10/2011 2:45 PM
2/10/2011 2:50 PM
2/10/2011 2:50 PM
2/11/2011 8:30 AM
2/11/2011 1:15 PM
2/11/2011 2:30 PM
2/11/2011 2:30 PM
2/12/2011 1:15 PM
2/14/2011 4:00 PM
2/15/2011 10:00 AM
3/1/2011 10:00 AM

224
224
224
224
229
016
225
225
224
229
229
016
016
224
224
016
224
224
224
224
229
225
016
016
225
229
016
016



